

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS & HIGHWAYS OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY Manila

Project ID,	Number:	Reference
P0065513517	IVB-005	

MEMORANDUM

	OR
Acting Secretary This Department	ROGER G. MERCADO

This has reference to the herein Memorandum dated 12 February 2022 of **Regional Director GERALD A. PACANAN**, endorsing the Project Modification requested by **Caretaker – Office of the District Engineer SHERYLL B. MULINGBAYAN**, **Mindoro Occidental District Engineering Office**, for the approval of modification of project under FY 2022 General Appropriation Act (GAA), to wit;

Justification:		EAO		CW1 - Construction P	Mindo	National Building Program - Structures	Local Program	Project ID: P00655135LZ	1	AS per
	Total:		P 22,765,400/ Number of Bildg.	P ('000)	n) of Four Occidental ntal Mindor			0731000 35LZ		AS per GAA/Original
000,002/02	P 23.230.000	₽ 464,600	₽ 22,765,400	P ('000)	(4) Storey Hostel District Engineering	Buildings and Other			Project D	inal
		EAO	CW1 – Construction of Multi-Purpose Building 1 Number of Building	Physical Target	Construction 2-Storey Hostel Building, Mindoro Occidental District Engineering Mamburao, Occidental Mindoro	National Building Program Structures	Local Program		Project Description	
I otal:	Teres.		P 22,765,400/ Number of Bldg.	Unit Cost (P'000)	torey Hoste tal District ntal Mindoro	1				As Modified
P 23,230,000		₽ 464,600	₽ 22,765,400	Estimated Cost (P'000)	Building, DPWH Engineering Office,	Buildings and Other				d

Modification is sought due to change in project title from Construction (Completion) of Four (4) Storey **Hostel Building** to Construction of **2-Storey Hostel Building** , since there is no existing Four (4) Storey

- Hostel Building. The location of the project is restricted to construct 4-storey buildings by Civil Aviation Authority of the Philippines (CAAP) since its location is along the 4-kilometer radius of the airport wherein the height of buildings is limited to a certain height only.
- Attached is the Certification for Compliance to Department Order (D.O.) No. 181, series of 2016 issued on May 10, 2021

the said reque Based on evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is found in order. Hence, st is hereby recommended for the Secretary's consideration and approval.

MAXIMO . CARVAJAL

And Regional Operations in Region IV-B, VI, and VII Undersecretary for Technical Services

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

ROGER G. MERCADO

Acting Secretary

JORS . VI

